ANTI-SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR REPORTING & STATISTICS FOR CLONDALKIN

Incidents 2023 15t Qtr 2" Qtr 3 Qtr 4™ Qtr 2024 TOTAL
TOTAL 2024 2024 2024 2024

CATEGORY A

Drugs Activity | 4 2 3 4 4 13
reported to
SDCC

Criminal 2 0 3 2 0 5
Activity
reported to
SDCC

Joyriding 0 0 3 0 0 3
reported to
SDCC

Violence/inti | 5 3 14 11 2 30
midation/
harassment
reported to
SDCC

CATEGORY B 0

Squatters/ille | 9 4 4 1 1 10
gal occupiers
reported to
SDCC

Vandalism 2 1 1 0 2 4
reported to
SDCC

Physical 5 2 6 0 2 10
condition of
property
reported to
SDCC

Physical 6 0 3 3 3 9
condition of
Garden
reported to
SDCC

Racism 0 0 0 1 0 1
reported to
SDCC

Vacant 24 12 8 2 4 26
House
reported to
SDCC

Neighbour 3 0 4 0 3 7
Dispute
(including
parking)repor
ted to SDCC




CATEGORY
C

Noise/disturb
ance
reported to
SDCC

14

Pets/animal
nuisance
reported to
SDCC

Children
Nuisance
reported to
SDCC

Selling
alcohol

Total
Incidents
reported to
SDCC

82

28

60

29

26

143

Total
Complaints
reported to
SDCC

87

32

64

32

32

160

Total
Actions
taken by
Allocations
Support Unit
Staff -

Main actions
listed below

714

217

582

320

202

1321

Housecall /
Inspection

109

31

53

29

24

137

Demand for
Possesion
Section 15 &
17

Abandonmen
t notice
served

Surrenders
Obtained
(including
Termination
of Tenancy
under
Section 15)

15

Warnings
issued

10

10

16




Interviews
held (formal
office and by
phone)

49

11

26

38

38

113

Pre-
Tenancies
(includes
following up
Tenancy
Checks
)Group
Tenancies
were held in
respect of
new
development
s.

245

44

37

21

109

Complaints
received by
Whatsapp

11

13




