ANTI-SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR REPORTING & STATISTICS FOR CLONDALKIN							
Incidents	2023 TOTAL	1 <sup>st</sup> Qtr 2024	2 <sup>nd</sup> Qtr 2024	3 <sup>rd</sup> Qtr 2024	4 <sup>th</sup> Qtr 2024	2024 TOTAL	
CATEGORY A	_	-	-				
Drugs Activity	4	2	3	4	4	13	
reported to							
SDCC							
Criminal	2	0	3	2	0	5	
Activity							
reported to							
SDCC							
Joyriding	0	0	3	0	0	3	
reported to							
SDCC							
Violence/inti	5	3	14	11	2	30	
midation/							
harassment							
reported to							
SDCC						_	
CATEGORY B						0	
Squatters/ille	9	4	4	1	1	10	
gal occupiers							
reported to							
SDCC							
Vandalism	2	1	1	0	2	4	
reported to							
SDCC	_					10	
Physical condition of	5	2	6	0	2	10	
property							
reported to							
SDCC							
Physical	6	0	3	3	3	9	
condition of							
Garden							
reported to							
SDCC							
Racism	0	0	0	1	0	1	
reported to							
SDCC							
Vacant	24	12	8	2	4	26	
House							
reported to							
SDCC							
Neighbour	3	0	4	0	3	7	
Dispute							
(including							
parking)repor							
ted to SDCC							

CATEGORY						0
С						
Noise/disturb	14	3	3	1	1	8
ance						
reported to						
SDCC						
Pets/animal	6	1	0	2	3	6
nuisance						
reported to						
SDCC						
Children	2	0	4	0	0	4
Nuisance						
reported to						
SDCC						
Selling	0	0	0	0	0	0
alcohol						
Total	82	28	60	29	26	143
Incidents						
reported to						
SDCC						
Total	87	32	64	32	32	160
Complaints						
reported to						
SDCC						
						0
Total	714	217	582	320	202	1321
Actions						0
taken by						
Allocations						
Support Unit						
Staff -						
Main actions						
listed below						
Housecall /	109	31	53	29	24	137
Inspection						
Demand for	0					0
Possesion						
Section 15 &						
17						
Abandonmen	1	4	1	3	0	8
t notice						
served						
Surrenders	8	6	5	3	1	15
Obtained						
(including						
Termination						
of Tenancy						
under						
Section 15)						
Warnings	10	1	10	2	3	16
issued						
	l .		I			

Interviews held (formal office and by phone)	49	11	26	38	38	113
Pre- Tenancies (includes following up Tenancy Checks )Group Tenancies were held in respect of new development s.	245	7	44	37	21	109
Complaints received by Whatsapp	6	0	2	11	0	13